
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Speaker List 
 
Rev. Max Wilkins 
President and CEO of TMS Global 
Norcross, Georgia 
(678) 542-9033  
mwilkins@tms-global.org 
 
Rev. Dick McClain 
Retired President and CEO of TMS Global 
Leadville, Colorado 
(719) 486-7323 
dmcclain49@gmail.com 
 
Rev. Jorge Acevedo 
Cape Coral, Florida  
(941) 574-7161 
jacevedo@egracechurch.com 
 
Rev. Dr. Steve Dodson  
Thomson, Georgia  
(706) 595-3936  
steve@thomsonfumc.org 
 
Joy Griffin    
Carrollton, Georgia  
(770) 832-1244  
jgriffin@cleanweb.net 
 
Rev. Dr. Wes Griffin   
Carrollton, Georgia  
(770) 832-1244 
wgriffin@cleanweb.net 
 
Rev. Dr. Rudy Guess   
Tuscumbia, Alabama  
(256) 383-2853  
rguess@tuscumbiaumc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sarah Parham 
Senior Director of Domestic Mobilization for TMS Global 
Duluth, GA 
(859) 779-0267 
sparham@tms-global.org 
 
Dr. Alan Weatherly  
Madison, Alabama  
(256) 655-2442  
alan.weatherly@weareasbury.com 
 
Rev. Jody Flowers   
Chapin, South Carolina    
(803) 345-2801  
jody@chapinumc.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


